Northeastern boundary Nun (sloop)

Re 1831 Mar mem DILC-40 Re 1830 Jun 14 par 15-1392
Re 1832 cJun 23 mem DLC-43 Nute Levi Monroe
Northrop Lucius Ballinger Fr 1835 Aug 07# M567-112
Fr 1836 May 14 M567-128 Nuttall Elijah F
Fr 1836 May 15 M567-128 Fr 1830 Aug 20 M639-2
Northrup Claudian B Nye Shadrach
Fr 1836 Mar 25 M567-128 Fr 1808 Mar 20 DLC-71
Fr 1836 Mar 26 M567-128 Nye Shadrach et al
Norton C A et al Fr 1804 Dec 18 1nd 1-1426
Fr 1830 Dec 16-0912 Nye William C
Norton John P Fr 1830 Jun 04 M179-68
Fr 1845 Mar 06 36-1538 Fr 1830 Jun 08 M179-68
Norton John P et al Fr 1830 Jun 08 M179-68
Fr 1829 May 05 13-0256 Nye William C et al
Fr 1829 Nov 20 14-0535 Fr 1830 Jun 03 M179-68
Norton Joseph et al
Fr 1829 Mar M873-19
Norvell John Oakey S W
Fr 1829 Mar 17 M639-19 Fr 1836 Oct 24 32-0339
Fr 1831 Jun 20 M639-19 Oakford John et al
Fr 1835 Dec 09 M200-6 Fr 1829 cMar M639-5
Fr 1836 Feb 05 M639-26 Fr 1839 Oct 23 34-1022
Fr 1836 Apr 01 M687-34 Oakford Richard
Fr 1836 Apr 20 M639-6 Fr 1834 May 31 M639-2
Fr 1836 Jun 20 M687-34 Oakley Charles
Fr 1837 Jan 27 M234-422 Re 1836 Dec 10 par 32-1086
Norvell Joseph Oakley Henry A
To 1822 Nov 25 9-0316 Fr 1844 Dec 17 DLC-57
Norvell Moses & Joseph O'Brien David
Fr 1814 Jun 11 fin DLC-18 Fr 1837 Feb 04 M687-20
Nott Henry Junius O'Brien James
Fr 1836 Jul 04 M639-17 Fr 1834 Jan 21 M639-17
Nourse Charles J O'Brien John
Fr 1823 Dec 20 M565-6 Fr 1837 Jan 30 M687-20
Fr 1829 Mar 18 M234-808 O'Brien William
Nourse Michael Re 1836 Jul 07 par 31-0937
Fr 1820 Jun 08 DLC-29 O'Connor John Michael
To 1820 Jul 05 7-1135 Fr 1818 Feb 15 DLC-24
To 1830 Feb 16 15-0148 Octe Achee Emathla
To 1830 Apr 17 15-0749 Fr 1831 Feb 18 M234-222
Re 1831 Aug 19 18-0572 Odam James
Re 1832 Jul 18 20-1136 Re 1808 Sep 21 leg 2-0723
Re 1832 Dec 31 21-1214 Odell Jacob
Re 1833 May 02 22-1264 Fr 1829 M639-11
Re 1833 Jun 13 23-0023 0Odlin Woodbridge
Re 1833 Oct 12 23-1018 Re 1829 Jun 25 13-0713
Re 1834 Jul 07 26-0183 Offley David
To 1835 Sep 23 29-0102 Fr 1829 Mar 17 M46-2
To 1836 Apr 20 30-1274 Fr 1829 Mar 17% 12-1022
Re 1836 Jul 09 31-1034 " Fr 1829 Mar 21 M46-2
Novell Joseph Fr 1829 Mar 21% 12-1072
Fr 1824 Jan 15 9-0932 Fr 1829 Aug 09 T238-1
Nowland Rebecca Fr 1829 Aug 09% 13-1057
Fr 1823 Feb 08 fin DLC-72 Fr 1830 Jun 08 M46-3
Nowlin & Weaver Fr 1830 Jun 08%* 15-1318
Fr 1841 Apr 13 fin DLC-53 Fr 1831 Aug 17 M639-17
Fr 1841 Apr 14 fin DLC-53 Ogden Francis Barber
Fr 1842 Jan 29 DLC-54 Fr 1829 Mar 06 M639-17
Nuckolls William Thompson To 1829 Apr 16# 12-1367
Fr 1829 May 11 13-0308 To 1829 Apr 17# 12-1374
Fr 1832 19-0509 To 1829 Apr 18# 13-0064
Nullification Re 1829 Jun 18 13-0679
Re 1832 Nov mem 21-0251 Fr 1829 Nov 22# DLC-75
Re 1832 Nov 07 mem 21-0346 To 1829 Nov 26¥# DLC-75
Re 1832 Dec 10 T1223-1 Fr 1829 Nov 30# DLC-75
Re 1832 Dec 10%* 21-0935 Fr 1835 Aug 30 28-1462
Re 1832 Dec 10%* DLC-77 Fr 1836 Dec 12 32-1097
Re 1833 cdJdan 01 mem 21-1296 Fr 1844 Nov 30 M873-64
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Ogden George M

Fr 1815 Feb 03
Ogden James D P

Re 1842 cSep 05 mem
Ogden Lewis

Re 1832 May 31
Ogden Peter G

To 1815 Mar 11
Ogden Rebecca Cornell

Fr 1843 Sep 21#
Ogden W B et al

Fr 1836 Jun
Ogden Ferguson & Co et al

Fr 1834 Mar 24
Ogle Alexander

Fr 1830 Apr 07
Oglesby William W

Fr 1841 Apr 29#
O'Hanlon James

Fr 1832 Nov 30

To 1832 Dec 06

Fr 1832 Dec 20

Fr 1834 Apr 24
O'Hara James

Fr 1805 May 13

Fr 1805 Dec 02

Fr 1809 Mar 25
O'Hara Michael

Fr 1836 May 30

Fr 1836 Jun 03
Ohio canal

Re 1806 Mar 22
Ohio General Assembly

Fr 1842 Mar 07
Ohic legislators

Fr 1831 Dec 16
Okie A

Fr 1833 Apr 22
0ld soldier (pseudonym)

Fr 1830 Aug 23
Oldenburg shipping

Re 1830 Sep 18

Re 1830 Sep 18%*
Oldtields & Co

Fr 1820 Aug 08%# fin
Oldham John P

Fr 1830 Jan 25

Fr 1830 Jan 31
Oldham S

Fr 1834 Mar 10#
Olds Joseph et al

Fr 1833 Oct 01
Oliphant Samuel

To 1801 Jun 09 1nd
Oliver Henry

Fr 1836 May
Oliver Isaac

Fr 1828 Sep 18
Oliver James D et al

Fr 1834 Jan
Oliver Peter

To 1840 Oct 25 fin
Oliver Robert

To 1830 Sep 27

Fr 1830 Oct 19

Fr 1830 Oct 20

To 1830 Oct 26

Fr 1830 Nov 22

Fr 1831 Oct 18

DLC-16
35-0922
M273-28
DLC-62
DLC-55
M687-14
M639-14
15-0637
DLC-53
DLC-41
DILC-41
DLC-41
DLC-44
DLC-3
2-0095
2-0797

31-0207
31-0291

2-0193
DLC-54
M22-29
M639-20
16-0141

T1223-1
16-0252

DLC-29

15-0015
M639-14

M688-94
M639-12
1-0880

30-1444
DLC-35

M639-18
DLC-53

16-0261
M639-10
M639-26
16-0553

16-0832
M639-10
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Oliver Robert et al
Fr 1831 Oct
Fr 1831 Nov 02
Fr 1833 Apr 03
Fr 1834 Dec 09
Oliver Walter et al
Fr 1830 Dec 15

Oliver William Morrison et al

Fr 1830 Mar 15
Oliver Y N

Fr 1835 Oct 03

To 1835 Oct 03
Olivier Marie

Fr 1815 Apr 04

Fr 1815 Apr 04%

Fr 1815 Apr 04

Fr 1815 Apr 04%*
Olivier Marie et al

Fr 1814 Dec 20
Olmsted Charles G

Fr 1833 Mar 25
Olmsted Charles G et al

Fr 1832 Apr 03
Olney G W

Fr 1834 Jul 24
Olney J

Fr 1841 Nov 18
O'Maher Timothy

Fr 1836 Nov 09#
Ompablongah et al

Fr 1833 Oct 03

Fr 1833 Oct 03%*

One of the People (pseudonym)

Fr 1828 Sep 24
O'Neal Edward Asbury

Fr 1844 Jul 09
O'Neal Timothy

To 1806 Jul 17
O'Neal William

Fr 1834 Apr 15
O'Neale John H P

Re 1837 Feb 17
O'Neale Rhoda

Fr 1845 Mar 08
O'Neale William

To 1797 Aug 25#

Fr 1825 Feb 12

Fr 1825 Mar

Fr 1829 Feb 10

To 1830 Apr 23#

Re 1831 Mar 02

Re 1832 Mar 13

Fr 1835 Mar 31#

Fr 1835 Aug 22

Fr 1835 Nov 18#

To 1836 Oct 03#

To 1836 Oct 11#

To 1836 Oct 26#
O'Neall John Belton

Fr 1834 Oct 13
O'Neill Barnard

Fr 1829 Jun 13#

Fr 1829 Aug 03

Fr 1829 Sep 12
Opothleholo et al

Fr 1835 Jun 13

Fr 1835 Oct 25

Fr 1835 Oct 25%

Fr 1836 Jan 07

fin
chk

mem
mem

Ind

fin
fin
fin
fin

fin
fin
fin

fin

M639-17
M639-11
M639-2

M179-79

M22-27

M639-13

DLC-47
DLC-47

DLC-18
M221-63
DLC-18
M221-63

DLC-14

22-0895

20-0124

DLC-44

DLC-54

32-0426

M234-883
23-0940

DLC-36

DLC-57

2-0296

25-0709

M567-149

DLC-57

DLC-1
10-1109
10-1196
DLC-36
DLC-38
17-0717
19-1417
DLC-46
DLC-47
DLC-47
DLC-49
DLC-49
DLC-49

DLC~-44

M124-119
M124-120
M124-120

M234-224
29-0349

M234-242
M234-243



Fr 1836 Jan
Fr 1836 Jan 14%

Fr 1836 Apr

Fr 1836 Apr 14%

14

14

Oppenheimer C T & Co et al

Fr 1836 Jul
Orator (schooner)

Fr 1834 Dec 05#

Orbegoso Luis Jos
Fr 1836 Mar
Ord P
To 1836 Dec
Ore James
To 1797 Mar
Fr 1797 May

O'Reilly John A et al

Fr 1835 Dec
Orme Jeremiah et

Fr 1831 cJan 01

Orme W C et al

Fr 1836 Apr
Orr Benjamin G

Fr 1817 Jan
Orr John

Fr 1805
Orton J B

Fr 1833 Oct
Orton Richard

Re 1810 Apr
Osborn George L

Fr 1843 Aug
Osborn J & Gardne

To 1816 Dec
Osborne T A et al

Feb

Fr 1836 cAug 02

Osbourne Samuel M
Fr 1829 Jul

Osbrooks Michael
Re 1806 Jul

Osgood Gayton Pickman

Fr 1834 Dec
Osgood S H

Fr 1836 Jun
Osgood Walter F

Re 1835 cbhec 19

Oshkosh
Fr 1831 Oct
Osterhout Lucas
Fr 1831 Jan

O'Sullivan William R

Re 1830 Dec
James Hervey
Fr 1835 Mar
Fr 1836 Aug
Otis Amos
Re 1834 Nov
Re 1834 Dec

Otey

Otis George Alexander

Fr 1839 May

Fr 1845 Mar
Otis Harrison Gra

Fr 1833 Oct

08

e

04

08

04
01

24
al
04
17
25
02
14
30

r
o7

10

04

24

11

24

25

10

21
02

14
09

06
17

y
15

Otis John Alexander

Re 1833 Dec

Otis Oran Gray et al

Fr 1831 cDec
Samuel Allyn
To 1798 Feb

Otis

11

e
05

fin

chk

fin

leg

fin

leg

par

par
par

par

30-0029
M234-225
30-1171
M234-243
M687-12
DLC-45
T802~1
DLC-49

1-0501
DLC-2

29-1338

M639-3

M687-28

DLC-22

DLC-3

M639-12

2-0882

DLC-55

DLC-22

31-1209

13-0835

2-0292

27-0002

31-0432

29-1242

18-11156

M22-27

M273-25

M22-36
M124-154

26-0906
26-1458

DLC-52
36-1577

23-1036

24-0448

M639-24

1-0603

239

Otis William

Re
Fr
Fr
Fr
Oto and
Re

c1835 Oct

1835 Oct 05
1835 Dec 19
1836 Oct 05
Missouri treaty
1834 Apr 12

OtoCho et al

Fr
Fr

1831 May 28
1831 May 28%

Ottawa treaty

Re
Re

1832  Apr 06
1833 Mar 22

mem

Ottawa and Chippewa treaty

Re

1836 May 27

Otto I King of Greece

Fr
To

1832 Oct 05
1836 Oct 01

Ouilmett Michell

Fr

1831 Nov 21

Outlaw Alexander

Fr
Fr
Re

1801 Mar 22
1808 Oct 10
1814 Aug

Overstreet G M

Fr
Overton
Fr
To
Overton
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
To
Overton
Re
Re
Re
Fr
Fr
To
To
Re
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
To
To
To
To
To
Fr
To
To
Re
To
Fr
To
Fr
To
Fr
Fr
To
To
Fr
Fr

1843 Mar 23
Archibald Waters
1828 Jul 04
1828 Jul 04
James

1805 Sep 08
1837 Mar 11
1837 Mar 13
1837 Mar 25
1837 Mar 25
John

1794 Jan 04
1794 May 12
1794 Nov 15
1795 Feb 20
1795 Mar 08
1795 Jun 09
1795 Jun 18
1795 Sep 22
1796 Feb 28
1796 Mar 10
1796 Mar 12
1796 Dec 18
1796 Dec 20
1798 Jan 22
1798 Feb 03
1798 Feb 03
1798 Feb 23
1798 Jun 09
1799 May 02
1799 Jun 23
1799 Nov 30
1800 Nov 24
1801 Jul 10
1802 May 27
1802 Jul 14
1802 Jul 14
1802 Sep
1802 Sep 24
1804 Jul 20
1806 Feb 03
1806 Mar 08#
1806 May 29
1806 Jun 01

leg

add
add

leg
leg
leg

leg
mem

leg
Ind

fin

leg

fin

fin

1nd

37-0345
29-0203
29-1250
32-0070

M668-7

M234-136
17-1464

M668-6
M668-7

M668-8

M34-29
31-1581

18-1465

DLC-2
2-0732
3-1209

DLC-55

DLC-59
DLC-35

DLC-3
DLC-50
DLC-50
33-1115
33-1116

DLC-1
DLC-1
1-0242
1-0249
DLC-1
1-0300
1-0308
1-0320
1-0340
DLC-1
DLC-1
DLC-1
DLC-1
1-0586
1-0599
1-0602
1-0627
1-0663
DLC-2
1-0722
1-0748
1-0824
1-0886
DLC-2
1-1027
DLC-2
1-1039
DLC-2
DLC-75
2-0146
2-0188
2-0251
2-0269



o

Overton
Fr
Fr
Re
To
Fr
Re
To
To
Fr
Fr
To
To
Fr
Re
Fr
Fr
To
Fr
To
Fr
Fr
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
Fr
To
To
To
To
To
To
Fr
To
Fr
To
Fr
Fr
To
To
To
Fr
To
To
Fr
Fr
Fr
To
To
To
To
To
Fr
To
To
Fr
To
To
To
Fr

John
1806
1808
1810
1811
1812
1812
1812
1813
1814
1814
1814
1816
1818
1819
1819
1821
1821
1822
1822
1822
1822
1822
1822
1823
1823
1823
1823
1823
1824
1824
1824
1824
1825
1825
1825
1825
1825
1825
1826
1826
1826
1826
1826
1827
1827
1827
1827
1827
1827
1827
1827
1827
1827
1828
1829
1829
1829
1829
1829
1830
1830
1830
1830
1831
1831
1831
1831
1831
1831

(cont)

Sep
Mar
Sep
Jan
Jan
Jul
Dec
Jul
Feb
May
Aug

cFeb 02

Dec
Jan
Oct
Feb
Dec
Mar
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Oct
Nov
Nov
Dec
Dec
Mar
Nov
Dec
Dec
Jan
Feb
Apr
Apr
Sep
Sep
Jan
Feb
Feb
Nov
Dec
May
Jun
Jun
Jun
Jun
Aug
Aug
Aug
Sep
Nov
Aug
Feb
May
Jun
Jul
Dec
May
May
Jun
Sep
Jan
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Jun

leg

leg
1nd
1nd

leg

leg

1nd
1nd
Ind

add
add

2-0338
2-0621
2-0967
2-0987
DLC-5
2-1111
2-1293
3-0424
DLC-9
DLC-10
3-1296
4-1380
DLC-26
7-0121
7-0721
M439-8
8-1360
9-0078
9-0095
9-0099
DLC-31
9-0118
9-0126
9-0715
9-0729
9-0744
9-0783
9-0821
10-0580
10-0952
10-0972
10-0988
10-1062
10-1102
10-1236
10-1238
10-1417
10-1419
11-0115
11-0139
11-0141
11-0409
11-0423
DLC-34
11-0704
11-0706
11-0709
11-0712
11-0793
11-0803
DLC-34
11-0835
11-0916
12-0148
M639-4
M639-2
13-0595
13-0817
14-1192
15-0994
15-1162
DLC-38
16-0277
17-0277
17-0421
17-0474
17-0505
17-0673
DLC-39
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Fr
Fr
Fr
To
To
To
To
Fr
Fr
Fr
Overton
Re
Overton
Fr
Fr
Fr
Overton
Fr
Overton
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Re
Re
Fr
Fr
Fr
Overton
Fr
Overton
Re
Re
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
To
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr
Fr

1831
1831
1831
1831
1831
1831
1831
1832
1832
1832
John
1819
John
1825
1836
1837
John
1835
John
1813
1817
1820
1830
1833
1833
1833
1836
1838
1839

Jun 02%
Jun 04#
Jul 27
Aug 27#
Sep 13
Sep 16
Dec 05
May 09
Oct 30
Nov 05
et al
Jan 12
Holmes
Jan 07
Mar 31
Mar 12
Holmes
Dec 05
w

cSep
May 04
Jan 22
Nov 11
Apr O1#
Aug 11
Aug 17
Aug 04
Dec 18
Aug 24

fin

leg

et al

fin

Patrick Henry

1834

Oct 07

Samuel Ragland

1820
1820
1821
1821
1821
1821
1822
1822
1822
1822
1822
1822
1822
1822
1822
1823
1823

11823

1823
1823
1823
1823
1823
1823
1823
1823
1823
1823
1825
1825
1825
1826
1826
1826
1826
1826
1827

Aug 24
Aug 24%
Jan 30
Feb 10
Mar 11
Aug O1
Mar 21
Apr 11
Jun 09
Jul 05
Sep 02
Sep 10
Sep 22
Oct 15
Nov 30
Jan 09
Jan 28
Mar 19
Apr 15
May 24
Jun 08
Jun 27
Jun 29
Jul 22
Aug 15
Aug 26
Sep 26
Oct 01
Jan 28
Mar 05
Apr 12
Feb 05
Jul 05
Aug 28
Sep 17
Nov 07
May 31

Ind

DLC-73

17-1520
18-0292
18-0608
18-0720
18-0796
19-0085
20-0496
M639-4

DLC-41

7-0134

M688-38
DLC-47
DLC-50

M639-8

3-0442
DLC-22
7-1010
16-0711
DLC-42
23-0314
23-0365
DLC-48
DLC-51
34-0870

DLC-44

T494-1
7-1221
DLC-29
DLC-29
DLC-30
DLC-30
DLC-31
9-0108
DLC-31
DLC-31
DLC-31
DLC-31
DLC-31
DLC-31
DLC-31
DLC-31
DLC-32
DLC-72
DLC-32
DLC-32
DLC-32
DLC-32
DLC-32
DLC-32
DLC-32
DLC-32
DLC-32
DLC-32
DLC-33
DLC-33
DILC-33
DLC-33
DLC-34
DLC-34
DLC-34
DLC-34
DLC-34



Overton Thomas

Overton

To 1798 Mar 06
Fr 1806 Mar 04
Fr 1806 Jun 25
Fr 1810 Oct 08
Fr 1812 Oct 08
Fr 1815 Jan 17
Fr 1823 Mar 10

Re 1805 cJul 28
Fr 1805 Aug 01

Overton Thomas W

Fr 1834 Jun 11

Overton Walter Hampden

Owen

Owen

Owen

Owen

Owen

Owen

Owen

Owen

Owens George

Fr 1810 Sep 26
Fr 1811 Jun 04
Fr 1814 Dec 17
To 1815 Jan 07
To 1815 Jan 09
Fr 1815 Jan 09
Fr 1815 Jan 19
Fr 1815 Jan 19%
Fr 1815 Jan 19
Fr 1815 Jan 21
Fr 1815 Jan 30
Fr 1815 Feb 05
To 1815 Feb 15
Fr 1829 Dec 13
Fr 1834 Dec 14
Arthur

To 1807 Jan 05
To 1807 Feb 02
To 1807 F¥eb 14
Benjamin Rush
Fr 1845 Mar 28
To 1845 Mar 28
Edward

Fr 1836 Apr 20
To 1836 May 17
George Washington
Fr 1829 Mar 23
Fr 1834 Apr 19
Fr 1836 Jun 14
John

Fr 1829 Dec 11
Richard B

Fr 1814 Jun 21
Fr 1816 Jul 08
Samuel

Fr 1813 Dec 05
To 1813 Dec 05
Thomas J V

Fr 1831 Nov 21
Fr 1831 Dec 31
Fr 1832 Mar 14
Fr 1833 Feb 28
Fr 1844 Nov 20

Fr 1836 Jan 12

Owens John

Re 1832 Jul 23

Owens Theodore

Fr 1829 Aug 08
Fr 1832 May 28

Owens William

To 1825 Oct 17
Fr 1827 Jul 22
To 1827 Jul 26

Thomas Jefferson

fin

mem

fin
fin
fin

chk

fin
chk

fin
fin

Welshman et al

par

1-0634
DLC-3

2-0279
DLC-71
DLC-71
4-0564
DLC-32

DLC-60
DLC-3

25-1313

DLC-4
DLC-5
4-0413
DLC-62
DLC-62
DLC-75
DLC-15
M221-63
DLC-15
DLC-15
DLC-16
DLC-16
DLC-~16
M639-9
26-1497

DLC-4
DLC-4
DLC-4

DLC-57
37-0056

DLC-48
DLC-48

M639-6
M688-92
31-0480

14-1011

DLC-9
DLC-22

DLC-61
DLC-61

18-1467
19-0486
19-1464
22-0548
DLC-57

M639-23

20~1231

13-1046
M639-17

DLC-33
DLC-34
DLC-34
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Owings Thomas Deye

To 1829 Jun O01#

Fr 1829 Sep 30
Owner William

Fr 1833 Feb 06
Oxnard Thomas

Fr 1829 Mar 13
Ozias George

Fr 1843 Dec 23

Pablo Juan
Fr 1815 Feb 15
Pace Alfred E
Fr 1832 Nov 02
Pacolet (horse)
Re 1814 Feb 09
Re 1815 Feb 28
Pacquetol Francis
Fr 1814 Dec 28 fin
Page Francis
Fr 1845 Mar 24
Page James
Re 1832 Apr 19
Fr 1833 Jul 29
Fr 1834 Mar 03
Fr 1834 Oct 29
Fr 1836 Aug 18
Fr 1843 Nov 09
Page James et al
Fr 1842 Jun 21
Page Jery L et al
Fr 1835 Feb 26
Page Jessee
To 1840 Jul 21 chk
Page John
Fr 1836 Dec 21
Page Sherman et al
Fr 1836 Apr 06
Pageot Alphonse Joseph Yves
To 1833 Oct 05
Fr 1835 Apr 25
To 1836 Jul 06#
Re 1836 Nov 15 mem
Re 1836 Nov 15 mem
Pageot Mary Ann (Lewis)
see also Lewis M A
To 1833 Nov 26
To 1834 Jun 12# fin
~ To 1834 Aug 30
Pahuska et al
Fr 1832 Jan
Fr 1832 Jan¥*
Paimboeuf Louis
Fr 1834 Jul 16
Fr 1836 Jul
Fr 1836 Dec
To 1837 Feb 01 chk
Paine Amasa
Fr 1829 Aug 20
Paine John T et al
Fr 1837 Jan 13
Paine Matthew
To 1807 Apr 08
Paine William
Fr 1802 Feb 06
Paithuckoosaw et al
Fr 1831 Nov 20
Fr 1831 Nov 20%

DLC-37
M639-17

M124-136

M639-17

DLC-56

4-0744
21-0271

3-0858
4-0800

DLC-15
DLC-57
20-0303
23-0236
M639-3
DLC-44
31-1318
DLC-56
DLC-54
M639-17
DLC-53
M639-5
M639-6
23-0964
DLC-46
DLC-48

DLC-48
32-0507

23-1311
DLC-44
26-0404

M234-631
19-0557

M639-17
M22-40
32-0603
DLC-50
DLC-75
M687-16
DLC-4
DLC-2

M234-300
18-1331





